



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 428/2025**

SURENDER SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate.

versus

JOINT LABOUR COMMISSIONER NORTH WEST AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC for R-1.
Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocate
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

15.01.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 2106/2025 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 428/2025

2. The petitioner workman has assailed the Labour Court Award whereby the Reference was answered against him. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 appearing on advance intimation accept notice. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice through all modes be issued to the respondent no.2 returnable on 29.05.2025 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 15, 2025/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)