



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 428/2025**
SURENDER SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Mr. Shashikant
Sharma and Mr. Ashish Kalra, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

JOINT LABOUR COMMISSIONER NORTH WEST
AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Gourav Mundra, proxy counsel
for Ms. Avni Singh, Panel counsel for
GNCTD/R-1 (Email:
legal.avni@gmail.com)
Mr. Dharam Pal Katyan, Adv. for R-2
(through VC)
Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC, GNCTD
and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Adv.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.05.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Service in the matter is complete.

At request four weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit with a
copy to the counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four
weeks thereafter.

List on 18.11.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 29, 2025/NG